1
Electronic Thermostat
E5L
Ideal for Simple Built-in Control.
• A high switching capacity of 10 A at 250 VAC enables
direct load switching.
• A sensor is provided to enable immediate application.
• Sockets with finger protection (PTF14A-E), without
finger protection (PTF14A) and Socket with Push-In
Plus technology (PTF-14-PU-L) can be used.
• Simple operation and settings. Even simpler with digital
models.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
Electronic Thermostats
E5L-A@
E5L-C@
Note: The E5L-C is not available with a set temperature range of 0 to 50°C.
Options (Order Separately)
Mounting Brackets
Note: This Mounting Brackets is provided with the Electronic Thermostat.
Sockets
1 2
E5L-@@
1. Setting and Indication Methods
A: Analog setting, no display
C: Digital setting, display
2. Set temperature
−30-20 :  −30 to +20°C
0-50 : 0 to +50°C
0-100 : 0 to +100°C
100-200 : +100 to +200°C
Size Type Control method Control
output Model
45 × 35 mm Plug-in ON/OFF operation Relay
E5L-A -30-20
E5L-A 0-50
E5L-A 0-100
E5L-A 100-200
Size Type Control method Control
output Model
45 × 35 mm Plug-in ON/OFF operation Relay
E5L-C -30-20
E5L-C 0-100
E5L-C 100-200
Model
Y92H-10
Type Model
Front-connecting Socket
PTF14A
PTFZ-14-E
PTF-14-PU-L
E5L
2
Ratings and Characteristics
Ratings
Note: Do not use the output from an Inverter as the power supply.
Characteristics
*1. The accuracy of the accessory thermistor is not included.
*2. Industrial electromagnetic environment (EN/IEC 61326-1 Table 2)
Item Model E5L-A@ E5L-C@
Power supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of the rated supply voltage
Power consumption Approx. 3 VA
Inputs Element-interchangeable thermistor
Control method ON/OFF control
Control output SPDT contacts, 250 VAC, 10 A, cosφ = 1 (resistive load) SPST-NO contacts, 250 VAC, 10 A, cosφ = 1 (resistive load)
Setting method Analog setting Digital settings using keys on front panel
Indication method No display LCD digital display (character height: 12 mm)
Other functions
• Setting protection (key protection)
• Input shift
• Direct/reverse operation
Ambient temperature −10 to 55°C (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 25% to 85%
Storage temperature −25°C to 65°C (with no icing or condensation)
Item Model E5L-A@ E5L-C@
Indication accuracy --- ±(1°C + 1 digit) max.*1
Setting accuracy --- ±(1°C + 1 digit) max.*1
Hysteresis
−30 to 20°C models: Approx. 0.5 to 2.5°C (variable)
0 to 50°C models: Approx. 0.5 to 4°C (variable)